Wyoming MSHA State Grant Program

Gillette College — Tech Center
3251 South 4-J Rd., Gillette, WY 82718

Phone: (307) 681-6340
2026 Schedule of M.S.H.A. Electrical Re-Training

Location: Gillette Location: Gillette
Dusty McClintock - Instructor Phil Grabrick - Instructor

January 20, (Tuesday)

April 28, (Tuesday) February 03, (Tuesday)
May 12, (Thursday) March 24, (Tuesday) S&UG
June 16, (Tuesday) April 14, (Tuesday)
July 28, (Tuesday) May 26, (Tuesday)
August 04, (Tuesday) August 25, (Tuesday) S&UG
September 29, (Tuesday) September 22, (Tuesday)
October 06, (Tuesday) October 13, (Tuesday) Sheridan S&UG
November 10, (Tuesday) November 17, (Tuesday)
December 01, (Tuesday) December 03, (Thursday) S&UG

December 15, (Tuesday)

Sheridan - Electrical Underground and Suface Re-Certification Classes (requires 10 hrs training
October 13, 2026 - Sheridan Wyoming — Location to be determined.
Instructor — Phil Grabrick

Gillette - Electrical Underground and Suface Re-Certification Classes (requires 10 hrs training)
March 24, 2026 — Gillette College Tech Center

August 25, 2026 - Gillette College Tech Center

December 3, 2026 - Gillette College Tech Center

Instructor — Phil Grabrick

Surface Class Cost: $150
Surface & Underground Class Cost: $190
Underground Class Only (2 hrs): $35

MIINs are now required for all Electrical Re-certifications so please bring it with you the day of class. Gillette
classes will be held in Gillette College Tech Center Classrooms 202 or 206. Students will need to bring a
calculator, and pencil.

** We request companies notify us in the event of an employee cancellation **

PRE-REGISTRATION IS REQUESTED FOR ALL CLASSES!!
Please email us at safety@gillettecollege.org (a confirmation will be emailed back to you)

—=

Jon Vosters, Chief Electrical Inspector with the Department of
Fire Prevention & Electrical Safety with the State of Wyoming has
approved this program for update for state license renewal.




